



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 124/2024 & CM APPL. 41008/2024**

MANOJ KUMARAppellant

Through: **Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Advocate.**

versus

OM NARAYAN MEHROTRA @ OMI MEHROTRA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list on 13.11.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any