



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 124/2024 & CM APPL. 41008/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

OM NARAYAN MEHROTRA @ OMI MEHROTRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has filed the affidavit of service which indicates that the respondent has refused to accept the notice.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the Court proceeds *ex-parte* against the respondent.
3. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 26.03.2025, to enable him to argue the matter on admission.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/MJ