



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 124/2024 & CM APPL. 41008/2024**

MANOJ KUMARAppellant

Through: None

versus

OM NARAYAN MEHROTRA @ OMI MEHROTRA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

The respondent has already proceeded *ex parte* as recorded vide order dated 13.11.2024.

Let the appellant file brief written submissions on the substantial question of law not exceeding five pages [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*] along with relevant judgments [*with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on*] within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to the opposite party at least a week in advance before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.08.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 26, 2025

N/SMG