



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 124/2024, CM APPL. 41008/2024**

MANOJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jai Wadhwa and Mr. Ronak
Karanpuria, Advocates.

versus

OM NARAYAN MEHROTRA @ OMI MEHROTRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Written submissions not filed on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment on personal grounds.
3. None has appeared on behalf of the Respondent.
4. Written submissions be filed within eight weeks, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. No further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing. In case either party fails to appear, the matter shall be decided on the basis of the record available.
6. List on 19.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/VA